Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RE

09-09-1999

1884 188 888 888 188 188 188 188 188

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## 101138830 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David L. Remerowski Name: SENCO PRODUCTS, INC. Duane C. Shomler Internal Address: \_ Anthony T. Racca David L. Lococo X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8485 Broadwell Rd. X Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ State: **OH**\_\_\_ ZIP: <u>45244</u> City: Cincinnati Other . Execution Date: June 1, 1998 X No Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/064,343 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jerrold J. Litzinger</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed SENCO PRODUCTS, INC. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8485 Broadwell Rd 12-1677 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: OH City: Cincinnati \_ ZIP: <u>45244</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000305 121677 40.00 CH C:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jerrold J. Litzinger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

١.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID L. REMEROWSKI, of 8173 Fontaine Ct., Cincinnati, Ohio 45236, DUANE C. SHOMLER, of 10094 Bolingbroke Dr., Cincinnati, Ohio 45241, ANTHONY T. RACCA, of 1045 Wittshire Circle, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255, and DAVID J. LOCOCO, of 3207 Ashwood Dr., Cincinnati, Ohio 45213, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain new and useful METHOD OF ADHERING MILLWORK TO A WORK SURFACE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on April 22, 1998 as Serial No. 09/064343; and

WHEREAS, SENCO PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including that set forth in agreements requiring us to assign inventions to the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interests in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or other proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Duly acknowledged before me by said DAVID L. REMEROWSKI as his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

DERROLD J. LITTINGER. Atterney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

PATENT REEL: 010212 FRAME: 0905 Jue 1, 1998 DATE elicane C. Sponler
DUANE C. SHOMLER

STATE OF OHIO ) S S: COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

Duly acknowledged before me by said DUANE C. SHOMLER as his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

June 1, 1998

PERPOLD J. LITZINGER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Compression has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

STATE OF OHIO ) S S: COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

Duly acknowledged before me by said ANTHONY T. RACCA as his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

June 1, 1998

NOTION PUBLIC

JERROLD J. LITZINGER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.C.

DAVID J. LOCOCO

STATE OF OHIO ) S S: COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

Duly acknowledged before me by said DAVID J. LOCOCO as his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

JERROLD J. LITZINGER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.